Francis Marion University

Purchasing Office PO Box 100547 Florence, SC 29502-0547

Statement of Award

Posting Date: June 14, 2023

Solicitation:RFP-2411Description:Provide Beverage and Snack Vending ServicesIssue Date:05/04/2023Opening Date/Time:06/08/2023 at 2:00 pm ESTIntended Notice of Intent to Award:06/14/2023

The State intends to award contract(s) **noted** below. Unless otherwise suspended or canceled, this document becomes the final Statement of Award effective **June 14, 2023.** Unless otherwise provided in the solicitation, the final statement of award serves as acceptance of your offer.

Contractor should not perform work on or incur any costs associated with the contract prior to the effective date of the contract. Contractor should not perform any work prior to the receipt of a purchase order from the using governmental unit. The State assumes no liability for any expenses incurred prior to the effective date of the contract and issuance of a purchase order.

Award - One response received: In accordance with sc procurement code 11-35-1520 (10) award, "when only one response is received, the notice of intent to award and the delay of award may be waived."

Any actual bidder, offeror, contractor, or subcontractor who is aggrieved in connection with the intended award or award of a contract and has timely notified the appropriate chief procurement officer of its intent to protest, may protest to the appropriate chief procurement officer in the manner stated in subsection (2) within fifteen days of the date award or notification of intent to award, whichever is earlier, is posted and sent in accordance with this code; except that a matter that could have been raised pursuant to subitem (a) as a protest of the solicitation may not be raised as a protest of the award or intended award of a contract. [Section 11-35-4210].

PROTEST - CPO ADDRESS - MMO: Any protest must be addressed to the Chief Procurement Officer, Materials Management Office, and submitted in writing

(a) by email to protest-mmo@mmo.sc.gov

(b) by post or delivery to 1201 Main Street, Suite 600, Columbia, SC 29201.

Awarded To: Pepsi of Florence, LLC – Pee Dee Food Service 2499 Florence Harllee Blvd. Florence, SC 29506

Maximum Contract Period: 7/27/2023 to 7/26/2028

Evaluated Commission to the University: 34%

Total Potential Value of Contract: **\$911,905.00**

Total Potential Value of Commission (after tax) to the University: \$287,081.40

Procurement Officer Paul J. MacDonald